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ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND  LEGISLATURE
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1885.
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February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842,
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RESOLV ES

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.




MUSTER-OUT ROLLS—SECRETARY OF SENATE.

Chapter 233,

Resolve in favor of copying the Muster-Out Rolls.

Resolved, That the adjutant general be, and is hereby
authorized to contract for the copying of the muster-out
rolls of the Maine troops which served in the war of the
rebellion, at a sum not exceeding twelve hundred dollars, six
hundred to be taken from the military appropriation for the
year eighteen hundred and eighty-five, and the same sum
from the same appropriation fov the year eighteen hundred
and eighty-six.

Approved March 6, 1883,

Chapter 234.

Rosolve in favor of the Secrotary of the Senate.

Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury to the
secretary of the senate, for furnishing daily papers to members
and officers of the senate, to members and officers of the
house of representatives and to the executive council during
the present session; for advertising for the legislature and
executive council, and for postage and transporting mail and
documents, for the senate and house of representati‘ves, the
sum of six hundred and eighty-two dollars and thirty-six
cents.

Approved Mareh 6, 1885,
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